ABOVE This UNE FOR DMSJON USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
• Engineering Bureau -
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES ANO REGULATIONS
Application Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location]
[DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

Anderson Ranch Morrow LS
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code
12
WellType Code
_ - , 3 . . „
Rotary or CT. 1 4 Lease Type Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation
N G ROTARY S 429?
1 6 Multiple
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
No 13,750' Morrow LS Nabors 2/5/98
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
14 3/4 11 3/4 42# 550' 500 Sacks Surface
11 8 5/8 32# 4500' 2000 Sacks Surface
7 7/8 51/2 17# 13,750' 2600 Sacks Surface
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:
SURFACE CASING: 350 SACKS CLASS C w/2% GEL, 2% CC (13.5 PPG, 1.74 CF/S, 9.1 GW/S). F/B 150 SACKS CLASS C w/2% CC (14.8 PPG, 1.34
CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). CIRCULATE CEMENT TO SURFACE.
INTERMEDIATE CASING: 1600 SACKS 35/65 POZ CLASS H w/6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC(12.4 PPG, 2.14 CF/S, 11.9 GW/S). F/B 400 SACKS 50/50
POZ CLASS H w/2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). CIRCULATE CEMENT TO SURFACE.
PRODUCTION CASING: 1100 SACKS 50/50 POZ CLASS H w/2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). F/B 1500 SACKS 50/50
POZ CLASS H w/2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). TOP OF CEMENT AT 3000'.
23 '
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the besVof my knowledgaAid belief.
Signature tf * & £ f - * & + J
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23 '
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the besVof my knowledgaAid belief.
Signature tf * & £ f - * & + J Approved By:
Printed Name Title:
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date 6/16/98 Telephone 688-4606
Conditions of Approval:
Attached n
DoSoto/NchoU 10-84 w 2.0
r
DISTRICT 1
P. 0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 8B240
DISTRICT II
P. 0. Drawer DD, Artosia. NM B8210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
n
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Rev ised F e b r u a r y 1 0 , 1 9 9 4
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease—4 copies
Fee Lease—3 copies
• AMENDED REPORT
' API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
Anderson Ranch Morrot^LS
Property Code 5Property Name
Anderson Ranch Unit
8 Well Number
201
'OGRID No.
22351
fl0perator Name
TEXACO EXPLORATION Sc PRODUCTION, INC.
8 Elevation
4296'

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
Anderson Ranch Morrow LS
1 1 Work Type Code
N
" WellTypeCode
G
n—
Rotary or C T .
ROTARY
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
4296'
16
Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
13,75ff
1 8 Formation
Dev-/Morrow/Wolfcamp
1 8 Contractor
Nabors
2 0 Spud Date
2/5/98
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
14 3/4 11 3/4 42# 550* 500 Sacks Surface
11 8 5/8 32# 4500* 2000 Sacks Surface
7 7/8 51/2 17# 13,750' 2600 Sacks Surface
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:
SURFACE CASING: 350 SACKS CLASS C w/2% GEL, 2% CC (13.5 PPG, 1.74 CF/S, 9.1 GW/S). F/B 150 SACKS CLASS C w/2% CC (14.8 PPG, 1.34
CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). CIRCULATE CEMENT TO SURFACE.
INTERMEDIATE CASING: 1600 SACKS 35/65 POZ CLASS H w/6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC(12.4 PPG, 2.14 CF/S, 11.9 GW/S). F/B 400 SACKS 50/50
POZ CLASS H w/2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S. 6.3 GW/S). CIRCULATE CEMENT TO SURFACE.
PRODUCTION CASING: 1100 SACKS 50750 POZ CLASS H w/2% GEL, 5% SALT. 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). F/B 1500 SACKS 50/50
POZ CLASS H w/2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). TOP OF CEMENT AT 3000".
THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS QUARTER QUARTER SECTION. Parrnit Expires 1 Year From Approval
Data Unless Drilling Underway
23
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledtut and belief.
Signature ^ J ^ f a + J
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledtut and belief.
Signature ^ J ^ f a + J Approved By: ^ ^ ^ » « ^
Printed Name # P / ? j / / ? £ / * f ? Title: DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR
Ti,le &»79*rfis3/0/? £&rc>ft>f4*r&r' Approval D a t e : ^ ^ 5 1998 Expiration Date:
Date 1/19/98 Telephone 688-4606
Conditions of Approval:
Attached a
DoSotoMchob 1 0 * 4 w 2.0
r
DISTRICT 1
P. 0. Box 1880. Hobbs. NM B8240
DISTRICT II
P. 0. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM BB210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 67410
DISTRICT IV
P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM B7504-20BB
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1
F o r m C - 1 0 2
R e v i s e d F e b r u a r y 1 0 . 1 9 9 4
Instruct ions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Off ice
State Lease—4 copies
Fee Lease-3 copies
• AMENDED REPORT